



# NEW WESTMINSTER

May 16, 2022

**ENQUIRIES AND RESPONSES #1**  
**NWRFP-22-07**  
**Queensborough Transportation Plan**

**ANSWERS TO SUBMITTED QUESTIONS**

- Q1 What type of traffic count data does the City have, particularly coverage wise?  
A1 The City has intersection turning movement counts for notable intersections in Queensborough, and mid-block 24-hour counts for collector streets as well as a number of local streets. However, this data is sporadic.
- Q2 Does the City have a custom tabulation of the TransLink Regional Trip Diary for the Queensborough area?  
A2 No.
- Q3 Does the City require modelling of intersections (e.g. Synchro) for existing and future traffic operations assessment?  
A3 No.

**END of Enquiries and Responses #1**

Yours truly,

Heather M. Rossi  
Intermediate Buyer